
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 - 2015 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description of 

Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  Another View  

HearSay  

 

 

 

 

10.30.15 

10.7.15 

10.8.15 

10.12.15 

10.13.15 

10.14.15 

10.15.15 

10.21.15 

10.28.15 

11.4.15 

12.9.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

10:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

The Claville Report  

State of the Region Report  

Norment & Saslaw Debate  

VA 8th Senate District  

VA 1st Senate District  

VA 3 & 7 Senate Districts 

VA 6th Senate District  

Editorial Round Table  

Va House of Delegates  

Election Day Debrief  

Editorial Roundtable  

Transportation  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

12.1.15 

12.21.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Transportation Talk  

It Takes a Toll  

Military  Another View  

 

10.16.15 

11.11.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

AA Men and Unemployment 

Veterans Day  

Health  Another View  

Hearsay  

 

 

11.20.15 

11.17.15 

11.30.15 

12.14.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

HIV in the Black Comm.  

Ambassador Nancy Brinker  

Alzheimer’s disease  

VA’s Heroin Crisis  
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 12.22.15 

12.28.15 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Alcoholic Liver disease  

Organ Donation  

Race Another View  

 

 

 

 

10.2.15 

11.6.15 

11.13.15 

12.11.15 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Million Man March  

Privilege Power & Difference 

Racial Realities  

Americans Under Attack  

 


