## Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 - 2015

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	Another View	10.30.15	12:06	52 min	The Claville Report
	HearSay	10.7.15	12:06	52 min	State of the Region Report
		10.8.15	12:06	52 min	Norment & Saslaw Debate
		10.12.15	12:06	52 min	VA 8 <sup>th</sup> Senate District
		10.13.15	12:06	52 min	VA 1 <sup>st</sup> Senate District
		10.14.15	12:06	52 min	VA 3 & 7 Senate Districts
		10.15.15	12:06	52 min	VA 6 <sup>th</sup> Senate District
		10.21.15	10:06	52 min	Editorial Round Table
		10.28.15	12:06	52 min	Va House of Delegates
		11.4.15	12:06	52 min	Election Day Debrief
		12.9.15	12:06	52 min	Editorial Roundtable
Transportation	HearSay	12.1.15	12:06	52 min	Transportation Talk
		12.21.15	12:06	52 min	It Takes a Toll
Military	Another View	10.16.15	12:06	52 min	AA Men and Unemployment
		11.11.15	12:06	52 min	Veterans Day
Health	Another View	11.20.15	12:06	52 min	HIV in the Black Comm.
	Hearsay	11.17.15	12:06	52 min	Ambassador Nancy Brinker
		11.30.15	12:06	52 min	Alzheimer's disease
		12.14.15	12:06	52 min	VA's Heroin Crisis

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

## Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q4 - 2015

		12.22.15	12:06	52 min	Alcoholic Liver disease
		12.28.15	12:06	52 min	Organ Donation
Race	Another View	10.2.15	12:06	52 min	Million Man March
		11.6.15	12:06	52 min	Privilege Power & Difference
		11.13.15	12:06	52 min	Racial Realities
		12.11.15	12:06	52 min	Americans Under Attack

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.